P03000029774

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer;
Office Use Only 505-625-2389-2555 W03-7093



03/11/03--01021--004 **78.75





6 1

× 3/14/03

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222 UCDO Flex, USA	2003 MAR II AM 10: 36 DELUCE MINT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
	Art of Inc. File
	Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
or British C	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
Requested by:	UCC 1 or 3 File
$\frac{31103}{\text{Name}} = \frac{31103}{\text{Date}} = \frac{9:04}{\text{Time}}$	UCC 11 Search
traine Date IIIIt	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier



FILED

2003 MAR I I AM 10: 36

SECKLIARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 12, 2003

CAPITAL CONNECTION INC. 417 E. VIRGINIA STREET SUITE 1 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

RE-SUBMIT PLEASE OBTAIN THE ORIGINAL FILE DATE

SUBJECT: TURBO FLEX USA Ref. Number: W03000007093

We have received your document for TURBO FLEX USA and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this lotter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 103A00015577

ARTICLES of INCORPORATION

FILED

SECTEDARY OF STATE

EFFECTIVE DATE MAR II AM 10: 36

0£

TURBO FLEX, USA INC

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned incorporator does incorporate a corporation under the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, for the transaction of business with and under the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 1.

The name of the corporation shall be and is TURBO FLEX USA INC

ARTICLE 11

The duration of the corporation shall be and is perpetual, and the date and time of the commencement of the corporations existence shall be and is the 7th day of March, A.D. 2003 which is the date of subscription and acknowledgment of these ARTICLES of INCORPORATION.

ARTICLE 111

The general purposes for which the corporation is initially organized are as follows:

a) To transact any or all lawful business for which corporation may be incorporated for under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

-- --

b) To engage in the business of providing Garden Tools and Supplies.

ARTICLE 1V

The aggregate numbers of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1000), all of which shall be of one and the same class and each of which shall be of the par value of One (1.00) dollar per share.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the corporation's initial is8711 Grandee Drive, Orlando Florida 32829

ARTICLE V1

There shall be (3) Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation. The name and address of the person(s) who is to serve as the member of the initial Board of Directors are:

ARTICLE V1

Address

<u>Name</u> Julius Silva

Rosa Silva

8711 Grandee Drive Orlando, Florida 32829

8711 Grandee Drive Orlando, Florida 32829

Jack Baptiste CPP

4512 Spartan Drive Orlando, Florida 32822

ARTICLE V11

The name and address of each incorporator of the corporation are:

Name	Address
Julius Silva	8711 Grandee Drive
	Orlando, Florida 32829
Rosa Silva	8711 Grandee Drive
	Orlando, Florida 32829

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has hereunto executed these presents, the 7th day of March A.D. 2003

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this λ day of March A.D. 2003

Notary Pub State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires

3 Rang KAREN M, FLANIGAN Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Jan. 08, 2006 No. DD82628 Bonded thru Ashton Agency, Inc. (800)451-4854

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091 Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said act.

USA INC

First: That Turbo flex, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with it's principal office as indicated in the Articles of incorporation at the city of Orlando, County of Orange, State of Florida, has named Jack Baptiste, located ar 4512 Spartan Drive, in the City of Orlando, County of Orange, State of Florida, as it's agent to accept service of process within the state.

TURBO FLEX USA INC

By__

JULIUS SILVA President Secretary

ACKNOWLEGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office

BvRefistered

